or the results that actually would have resulted had the entity been a single
entity during these periods.

   These unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements
should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and the
related notes thereto of MIM and ADIMA.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   (in thousands)

   As of June 30, 2000
   -------------------
   MIM   ADIMA   Pro Forma   MIM
   ---   -----   ---------   ---
   (Historical)  (Historical)  Adjustments   Pro Forma
ASSETS

   Cash & cash equivalents   $ 20,586   $ 918   $ (19,000) (4)   $ 2,504

   Investment securities   5,000   --   --   5,000

   Recievables, less allowance
   for doubtful accounts   55,289   2,761   --   58,050

   Inventory   1,357   923   --   2,280

   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,430   11   --   1,441
   -----   -----   ------   -----
   Total current assets   83,662   4,613   (19,000)   69,275

   Other investments   2,347   --   --   2,347

   Property, plant and equipment, net   8,792   137   --   8,929

   Due from affiliates   1,909   --   --   1,909

   Other assets, net   1,006   21   --   1,027

   Intangible assets, net   19,447   --   20,165 (4,5)   39,612
   ------   -------   ------   ------
TOTAL ASSETS   $ 117,163   $ 4,771   $ 1,165   $ 123,099
   =========   =======   =======   =========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

   Current portion of capital lease obligations   $ 507   $ --   $ --   $ 507

   Current portion of long term debt   279   100   --   379

   Accounts payable   6,384   690   --   7,074

   Claims payable   35,273   --   --   35,273

   Payable to plan sponsors and others   26,894   --   --   26,894

   Accrued expenses   4,374   112   --   4,486
   -----   ---   ------   -----

   Total current liabilities   73,711   902   --   74,613

   Capital lease, net of current portion   437   --   --   437

   Long term debt, net of current portion   2,833   --   --   2,833

   Other non current liabilities   985   --   --   985

   Minority Interest   1,112   --   --   1,112

   Stockholders Equity

   Preferred stock   --   --   --   --

   Common stock   2   --   --   2

   Treasury stock, at cost   (338)   --   --   (338)

   Additional paid in capital   91,948   9   5,025 (3,5)   96,982

   Accumulated deficit   (52,768)   3,860   (3,860)(5)   (52,768)

   Stockholder notes receivable   (759)   --   --   (759)
   ----   -----   -----   ----

   Total stockholders' equity   38,085   3,869   1,165   43,119
   --------   -----   -----   ------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $117,163   $ 4,771   $ 1,165   $ 123,099
   ========   =======   =======   =========

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Period ended June 30, 2000
   --------------------------
   MIM   ADIMA   Pro Forma   MIM
   (Historical)   (Historical)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ---------

Revenues   $ 184,795   $ 8,560   $   --   $ 193,355
Cost of revenues   169,659   4,899   --   174,558
   -------   -----   -------
Gross profit   15,136   3,661   18,797
General & administrative expenses   14,043   1,306   492 (1)   15,841
   ------   -----   ------   ------

Income (loss) from operations   1,093   2,355   (492)   2,956
Interest income (expense)   714   37   (360)(2)   391
   ---   -------   ------   ---
Net income (loss)   $ 1,807   $ 2,392   $ (852)   $ 3,347
   =======   =======   ======   =======

Basic income per share   $ 0.10   $   --   --   $ 0.16
Diluted income per share   $ 0.09   $   --   --   $ 0.15

Weighted average common
shares used in computing
basic income per share   18,821   2,698  (3)   21,519

Weighted average common
shares used in computing
diluted income per share   19,218   2,698  (3)   21,916

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Year ended December 31, 1999
   ----------------------------
   MIM   ADIMA   Pro Forma   MIM
   (Historical)   (Historical)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ---------

Revenues   $ 377,420   $ 11,605   --   $ 389,025
Cost of revenues   347,115   5,811   --   352,926
   -------   -----   -------
Gross profit   30,305   5,794   36,099
General & administrative expenses   35,102   2,290   984  (1)   38,376
   ------   -----   --------   ------

Income (loss) from operations   (4,797)   3,504   (984)   (2,277)
Interest income (expense)   1,012   16   (720) (2)   308
   -----   -------   --------   ---
Net income (loss)   $ (3,785)   $ 3,520   $ (1,704)   $ (1,969)
   ========   =======   ========   ========

Basic loss per share   $ (0.20)   $   --   --   $  (0.09)
Diluted loss per share   $ (0.20)   $   --   --   $  (0.09)

Weighted average common
shares used in computing
basic loss per share   18,660   2,698  (3)   21,358

Weighted average common
shares used in computing